PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Nam			Jame	Execution Date	
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft				09/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Network Manag	gemen	t Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	175 S.W. 7th S	street, s	Suite 1803		
City:	Miami				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33130				
	3 Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 65		655309	553099		
Patent Number: 672		672868	728688		
Patent Number:		6351213			660
Patent Number: 6-		6420968			6553099
Application Number:		10511056			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ				\$200.00
Fax Number:		., .			OP
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	e <i>sent via US Ma</i> l 613-288-3		n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:			rkmgmtsolutions.com		
Correspondent Name:	. –		ement Solutions, LLC		
Address Line 1:			reet, Suite 1803		
Address Line 4:	Miami, FL	ORID	A 33130		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Grahame Plaunt		
Total Attachments: 3 source=201211261515(source=201211261515(source=201211261515(01094#page2.tif				

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including the sum of \$1.00 USD, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation having offices at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Germany D-80333, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Network Management Solutions, LLC having offices in Florida, United States of America ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (the "Patent Rights"): (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed on Schedule A of this Assignment, (b) all patents or patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority, as listed on Schedule A of this Assignment, and (c) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Live Assets, and (d) current or future rights to (i) provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents of any kind relating to any inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed on Schedule A; (ii) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; and (iii) foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants; as listed on Schedule A of this Assignment, (e) the rights to all inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent application, patent application or patent listed on Schedule A of this Assignment and all other rights arising out of such inventions and discoveries; (f) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections or other governmental grants of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a), (b), (c) and (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (g) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed on Schedule A of this Assignment and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b), (c) (d) and/or (e) to

(i) damages,(ii) injunctive relief and(iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and (g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing.

ASSIGNMENT

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on the \underline{AP} day of <u>September</u>, 2012.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Network Management Solutions,/EL/C By: I.V. Illine 101/101 By: Printed Name: Prashant R. Watchmaker Printed Name: Klinger Hashuber Title: Both authorized officers Title: Corporate Secretary Date: September 18, 2012 Date: September 21, 2012

Page 2

ASSIGNMENT

÷

Schedule A

Application No.	Patent No.
09/274,503	6,553,099
09/555,189	6,728,688
09/600,559	6,351,213
09/354,133	6,420,968
10/511,056	

Page 3